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PAPUBLIC UTIUTY GOMMISSION 
_.. H . t SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Subject: Act 129 Compliance Reconciliation Report for the Period Ended May 
30, 2 0 1 0 - Docket No. M-2009-2093215 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are eight (8) copies of PECO Energy's Act 
129 Compliance Reconciliation Report for the period ended May 30, 2010. This 
reconciliation report for the Recovery of Energy Efficiency and Conservation 
Program Costs (EEPC) is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PECO's 
Electric Tar i f f - Electric Pa.P.U.C No. 3. 

Would you please acknowledge receipt of the following on the attached copy of this 
letter. 

& U Sincerely, 

Enclosures 

cc: The Honorable James H. Cawley, Chairman 
The Honorable Tyrone J. Christy, Commissioner 
The Honorable Robert F. Powelson, Commissioner 
The Honorable Wayne E. Gardner, Commissioner 
C. Walker-Davis, Esquire, Director - Office of Special Assistants 
P. Diskin, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 
J. E. Simms, Director, Office of Trial Staff 
M. Carl Lesney, Director, Bureau of Audits 
R. E. Wallace, Bureau of Audits 

http://www.exeloncorp.com


PECO - Electric 
2010 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program Cost (EEPC) 

Annual Reconciliation Report 
S's 
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Year 
Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
Apr-10 

May-10 (est) (a) 
EE&C Recovery 

Residential 
Recovery Over/(Under) 

Expenditures Revenues (b) Recovery 

$ 2,176,875 $ (2,176,875) 
$ 1,582,851 $ 3.782,958 $ 2.200,108 
$ 1,500,230 S 3.290,163 $ 1.789,933 
$ 3,978,525 $ 2.585,402 $ (1.393,123) 
$ 3,731,000 $ 2,610,763 $ (1.120,237) 

Expenditures 

$ 354.228 
$ 175.191 
$ 372,426 
$ 106,573 
$ 1,260,000 

Commercial 
Recovery Over/(Under) 

Revenues(b) Recovery 

$ (354,228) 
$ 1,807,851 $ 1,632.660 
S 1,705,151 $ 1,332.725 
$ 1,461,474 $ 1,354.901 
$ 1,658,143 $ 396.143 

Industrial 
Recovery Over/( Under) 

Expenditures Revenues (b) Recovery 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

430.920 $ (430,920) 
193,134 $ 2,723.514 $ 2,530,380 
371,865 $ 2,122.050 $ 1.750,185 
407,707 $ 2,418.242 $ 2,010,535 
500,000 $ 1,967,669 $ 1,467,669 

Streetlighting 
Recovery Over/{Under) 

Expenditures Revenues (b) Recovery 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

30.375 $ 113,313 $ 82,937 
3.756 $ 113,438 $ 109,682 

30.194 $ 113,436 $ 83,242 
33,000 $ 113,580 $ 80,580 

$ 12,969,481 $ 12,269,287 $ (700,194) $ 2,268,418 $ 6,632,619 $ 4,364,201 $ 1,903,626 $ 9,231,476 $ 7,327,850 $ 97.325 $ 453,766 $ 356,441 

Statewide EvaluatorCS 132.636 $ 120.059 £ (12,577) $ 67.027 % 53.061 $ (13.966) £ 67.S53 £ 78,104 £ (9,749) $ 4,363 $ 4.529 $ 166 

Total EE&C and SWE| $ 13,102,118 $ 12.389,346 £ (712,771) $ 2,335.445 £ 6.685,679 $ 4,350.234 $ 1.991.479 $ 9.309.580 £ 7.318.101 $ 101,686 $ 458,295 £ 356,607 

Year 
Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
Apr-IO 

May-10 (est) (a) 
EE&C Recovery 

Total 
Recovery Over/(Under) 

Expenditures Revenues (b) Recovery 

$ 2,962.023.3 (2,962,023.3) 
$ 1,981,551.3 $ 8,427.637 £ 6,446.085 
£ 2.248,276.9 £ 7.230.802 $ 4,982,525 
£ 4.522,998.8 £ 6,578.554 S 2,055,555 
£ 5,524,000.0 £ 6,350,155 $ 826,155 

Total w/GRT{c) 
Recovery Over/{Under) 

Expenditures Revenues (b) Recovery 

£ 2,962,023.3 (2,962,023.3) 
£ 1,981,551.3 S 8,956.049 £ 6.974,498 
£ 2.248,276.9 $ 7,684.174 $ 5.435,897 
£ 4,522,998.8 £ 6,991.029 £ 2.468.031 
$ 5,524,000.0 £ 6.748.309 £ 1.224,309 

£ 17,238,850 £ 28,587.148 $ 11,348,297 $ 17,238.850 $ 30,379,562 $ 13.140,712 

Statewide Eva lua to r f l 291.679 £ 255.753 $ (36.126)1$ 291,879 £ 271.789 $ (20.090)] 

Total EE&C and SWE| $ 17,530,729 $ 28,842,901 $ 11.312.172 | j 17,530.729 $ 30,651,351 $ 13.120,622 | 

(a) 2010 Budgel data used for usage (orecasl 
(b) Revenues do nol include GRT 
(c) Revenues w/GRT = Revenues * 1.0627 
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PECO - Electric 
2010 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program Costs (EEPC) 

Residential Class 
{Rates R, RT, RS, RH, OP, CAP) 

E-Factor Calculation 
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Residential 

Factor Period 

Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mac-10 
Apr-10 

May-10 (est) (a) 
Total 

Sales - kWh 
(less CAP) 

(1) 

1.127,927.720 
QSQ.75^.202 
771,294,530 
784,181.000 

3,664,186,452 

E-Factor 
Rate 
(2) 

£0.0032 
$0 .0^2 
$0,0032 
$0.0032 

E-Factor 
Revenues 

(3) = (1)-(2) 

$ 3,609.369 
% ^,iuar506 
$ 2,468,142 
$ 2,509,379 
$11,725,397 

CAP 
Revenues 

(4) 

£ 173,590 
$ 1 5 1 . ^ 7 
£ 117,260 
£ 101,384 
$ 543,890 

Total 
Revenues(b) 
(5) = (3) + (4) 

$ 3.782.958 
% a,290,1^ 
$ 2,585,402 
$ 2.610,763 
$ 12,269,287 

Actual 
Expenditures 

(6) 

"$ 
£ 
% 
$ 
$ 
$ 

2.176,875 
1,582,851 
1 ,STO.230 
3,978,525 
3,731,000 

12,969,481 

Over/{Under) 
Recovery 

(7) = (5) - (6) 

$ (2.176.875) 
£ 2,200,108 
% Ves.93.3 
$ (1,393,123) 
$ (1,120,237) 
$ (700,194) 

Balance $ (700,194) 

CAP Revenues 

E-Factor Period 

Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
Apr-10 

May-10 (est) (a) 

kWh 

0 
63,609 
46,660 
30,752 
71,000 
212,021 

CAP A 
Rate 

£0.0002 
$0.0002 
$0.0002 
$0,0002 
$0.0002 

Reven 

S 
$ 
£ 
$ 
$ 

Lies 

13 
9 
6 

14 
42 

kWh 
CAPB 

Rate Revenues 

0 £ 
9.926.9IS $ 
8,520,418 $ 
6,259,951 $ 
6,000,000 $ 

30,707,287 

0.0005 $ 
0.0005 $ 
0.0005 $ 
0.0005 $ 
0.0005 $ 

$ 

4.963 
4,260 
3,130 
3,000 

15,354 

CAPC 
kWh Rate Revenues 

0 $0.0008 $ 
16.852,238 $0.0008 $ 13.482 
14,840,716 $0,0008 $ 11,873 
11,581,304 $0.0008 $ 9,265 
9,790,000 $0,0008 £ 7.832 

53.064.258 $ 42,451 

CAPD 
kWti Rate Revenues 

48,735.552 $0.0016 $ 77.977 
42,573,280 $0.0016 £ 68,117 
33,034,666 $0.0016 £ 52,855 
29,532,000 £0.0016 $ 47,251 

153.875,498 £246,201 

kWh 

0 
32,147,888 
28,082,346 
21,667,926 
18,036.000 
99,934,160 

CAPE 
Rate Revenues 

£ 0.0024 $ 
$0.0024 $ 77,155 
$ 0.0024 $ 67,398 
$0.0024 $ 52,003 
$ 0.0024 $ 43,286 

$239,842 

Total 
Revenues 

£173,590 
£151,657 
$117,260 
$101,384 
£543.890 

(a) 2010 Budget data used for usage forecast 
(b) Revenues do not include GRT 



PECO - Electric 
2010 Energy Efficeincy and Conservation Program costs (EEPC) 

Commercial Class 
(Rate GS) 

E Factor Calculation 
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E-Factor Period 

Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
Apr-IO 

May-10 (est) (a) 

Commercial 
Sales - kWh 

:i) 

E-Factor 
Rate 
(2) 

E-Factor 
Revenues (b) 
(3) = (1 )* (2 ) 

Actual 
Expenditures 

(4) 

Over/{Under) 
Recovery 

(5) - (3) - (4) 

723,140,524 
682,060,310 
584,589,567 
663,257,000 

2,653,047,401 

$ 0.0025 
$ 0.0025 
$ 0.0025 
$ 0.0025 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

1,807,851 
1,705,151 
1,461,474 
1,658,143 
6,632,619 

.... 

$ 
$ 
$ 
S 
$ 
$ 

354,228 
175,191 
372,426 
106,573 

1,260,000 
2,268,418 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

(354,228) 
1,632,660 
1,332,725 
1,354.901 

398,143 
4,364,201 

Balance $ 4,364,201 

(a) 2010 Budget data used for usage forecast 
(b) Revenues do not include GRT 



PECO - Electric 
2010 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program Costs (EEPC) 

Industrial Class 
(Rates PD, HT, EP) 

E-Factor Calculation 
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E-Factor Period 

Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
A p M O 

May-10 (est) (a) 

Industrial 
PLC - k W 

(D 

3,200,369 
2,493,596 
2,841,648 
2,312,185 

10,847,798 

E-Factor 
Rate 

(2) 

$ 0.8510 
$ 0.8510 
$ 0.8510 
$ 0.8510 

E-Factor 
Revenues (b) 

(3) = ( i r (2) 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

2,723,514 
2,122,050 
2,418,242 
1,967,669 
9,231,476 

Actual 
Expenditures 

(4) 

T 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

430,920 
193,134 
371,865 
407,707 
500,000 

1,903,626 

Balance 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

Dver/(Under) 
Recovery 

(5) = (3 ) - (4 ) 

(430,920) 
2,530,380 
1,750,185 
2,010,535 
1,467,669 
7,327,850 

7,327,850 

(a) 2010 Budget data used for usage forecast 
(b) Revenues do not include GRT 



PECO - Electric 
2010 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program Costs 

Street Lighting Rates 
E-Factor Calculation 
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E-Factor Period 
Jan-IO 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
Apr-10 

May-10 (est) (a) 

SLS 
Locations Rate Revenues 

9,392 $0.4955 $ 4,654 
9.392 $0.4955 $ 4,654 
9,392 $0.4955 $ 4,654 
9,392 $0.4955 $ 4,654 

SLE 
Locations Rate Revenues 

62,949 $0.4368 $ 27,497 
62.949 $0.4368 $ 27,497 
62,949 $0.4368 $ 27,497 
62,949 $0.4368 $ 27,497 

SLE Rider 
Locations Rate Revenues 

24,806 $0.4368 $ 10,836 
24,806 $0.4368 $ 10,836 
24,806 $0.4368 $ 10,836 
24,806 $0.4368 $ 10,836 

Locations 

97,599 $ 
97,599 $ 
97.599 $ 
97.599 $ 

SLP 
Rate Revenues 

0.5928 $ 57,857 
0.5928 $ 57,857 
0,5928 $ 57,857 
0,5928 $ 57,857 

37,568 $ 18,616 251,796 $ 109,989 99,224 $ 43,343 390,396 $ 231,427 

31,408 10,594 692,808 $ 5,889 3,989,334 

Jan-10 
Feb-10 
Mar-10 
ApMO 

May-10 (est) (a) 

POL 
Lamps Rate Revenues 

7,852 $0.3373 $ 2,648 
7,852 $0.3373 $ 2,648 
7,852 $0.3373 $ 2,648 
7,852 $0.3373 $ 2,648 

AL 
kWh Rate Revenues 

173.202 $0.0085 $ 1.472 
173,202 $0.0085 $ 1,472 
173,202 $0.0085 $ 1,472 
173,202 $0.0085 $ 1,472 

TL 
kWh Rate Revenues 

982.177 $0.0085 $ 8,349 
996,928 $0.0085 $ 8,474 
996,625 $0.0085 $ 8,471 

1,013,604 $0.0085 $ 8,616 

Total Actual Over/(Under) 
Revenues (b) Exoenditures Recovery 

$ 113,313 $ 30,375 $ 82,937 
$ 113,438 $ 3,756 $ 109,682 
$ 113,436 $ 30,194 $ 83,242 
$ 113.580 $ 33,000 $ 80,580 

$ 33,909 $ 453,766 $ 97,325 $ 356,441 

(a) 2010 Budge( data used for usage forecast 
(b) Revenues do not include GRT 



FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) Page 1 of 1 

From: Origin ID: REDA (215)841-5776 
Anna Migliaccio 
Exelon 
2301 Market Street S15-2 

Philaddphia, PA 19103 

feds . 

Jimi9K22t2l4 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pa Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST FL 2 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 01JUN10 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 9876187/1NET3010 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Re f# 
Invoice # 
P O # 
Dept# 

TRK# 
[02011 798716121328 

ZN MDTA 

WED - 02 JUN Al 

STANDARD OVERNIG 
RES 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

s*iOiatit/im 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and coi 
result in additional billing charges, along wilh the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use ol this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will nc 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery.misdelivery.or misinformation, ui 
you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Ser 
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss,;including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's 
costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared v 
Recovery cannot exceed actual documented toss.Maximum for items oi extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable 
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed wiihin strict time limits, see currenl FedEx Service Guide. 

Global Home | Small Business Center | Service Info | About FedEx | Investor Relations | Careers | fedex.com Terms of Use | Security & Privacy 
This site is protected by copyright and trademark laws under US and International law. All rights reserved.© 1995- 2010 FedEx 
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